

AEDUNAO

EIT Manufacturing and Edunao together for Europe's first digital learning platform in manufacturing: Skills.move

Launched in 2021, this digital learning platform offers numerous courses for those seeking to advance their knowledge in the manufacturing industry.

Paris, 7 February 2024. <u>EIT Manufacturing</u> Europe's largest innovation community in manufacturing, supported by the European Institute of Innovation and Technology (<u>EIT</u>), a body of the European Union, relied on its technical partner <u>Edunao</u>, to deploy and launch Skills.move in 2021 as a Software as a Service (SaaS) solution. Edunao also undertook overseeing hosting and maintenance of Skills.move.

"Collaborative efforts between EIT Manufacturing and Edunao resulted in the development of Skills.move, bridging the skills gap and propelling the manufacturing industry toward a more innovative and sustainable future" comments Caroline Viarouge, CEO of EIT Manufacturing.

The solution developed by both parties covers the complete value chain of online learning: catalogue publishing, course presentation, online purchase, complete Teaching & Learning experience, and dedicated business intelligence to monitor learning success and business efficiency. In the last three years since its initiation, over 7500 individuals from the industry have enhanced their skills in the European industry on <u>Skills.move</u>.

"Providing EIT Manufacturing a key digital asset to fulfil its mission has been a great experience for Edunao team. Edunao is proud to have developed one of the most demanding online Teaching & Learning platform in Europe. Skills.move is a breakthrough user-friendly Saas solution, integrating Moodle open source technologies, along with Intelliboard Data and eCommerce solutions. In a bit over 3 years, the solution has proven to be a reference in the European industrial ecosystem." comments Cyril Bedel, CEO of Edunao.

For further information about Skills.move, please connect to <u>www.skillsmove.eu</u> or contact the Education team at EIT Manufacturing: <u>skillsmove.info@eitmanufacturing.eu</u>.

For further information about technologies developed for Skills.move, please connect to <u>www.edunao.com</u> or contact Edunao team: <u>contact@edunao.com</u>.

PRESS RELEASE

Paris, 7 February 2024



LEARNING TECHNOLOGIES

About EIT and EIT Manufacturing

The European Institute of Innovation and Technology (EIT) is Europe's largest innovation ecosystem bringing together over 2400+ partners from top business, research and education organisations across Europe in 50+ innovation hubs. The EIT is an EU body and an integral part of Horizon Europe, the EU Framework Programme for Research and Innovation. Through dynamic pan-European partnerships, called Knowledge and Innovation Communities (KICs) the EIT Community offers a wide range of innovation and entrepreneurship activities, strengthening Europe's ability to innovate and powering solutions to pressing global challenges while nurturing entrepreneurial talent to create sustainable growth and skilled jobs in Europe.

<u>EIT Manufacturing</u> is one of the nine innovation communities supported by the European Institute of Innovation and Technology (EIT), a body of the European Union. EIT Manufacturing's main goal is to bring European stakeholders focused on manufacturing together in innovation ecosystems that add unique value to European products, processes and services and inspire the creation of globally competitive and sustainable manufacturing. EIT Manufacturing brings together more than 80 members (universities, research institutes and companies).

EIT Manufacturing — Making Innovation Happen!

About Edunao

<u>Edunao</u> is a leading provider of online Learning Success Platforms, to customers in over 20 countries. Edunao easy-to-use Teaching & Learning solutions help over 3 M users daily, to successfully discover, learn, and practice a fulfilling knowledge learning experience. Edunao serves worldwide corporate and non-profit organisations, as well as Nobel-prized and other leading academic institutions.

Edunao – Learning technologies for today. And tomorrow

Contact Details

For Edunao

For EIT Manufacturing <u>communications@eitmanufacturing.eu</u> More information at www.eitmanufacturing.eu

<u>contact@edunao.com</u> More information at www.edunao.com